PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Massoud Mollaghaffari	05/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Portland Habilitation Company	
Street Address:	5312 NE 148th Ave	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97230	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29412194
Application Number:	29412195
Application Number:	29412196
Application Number:	29412199
Application Number:	29412202
Application Number:	29412204
Application Number:	29455252
Application Number:	29455250

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5035463452

Email: marc@bapalaw.com
Correspondent Name: Marc Baumgartner

Address Line 1: Suite 285
Address Line 2: 3439 NE Sandy

PATENT

REEL: 030503 FRAME: 0634

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97232		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PHC-DESIGNS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc Baumgartner	
Signature:	/Marc Baumgartner/	
Date:	05/29/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=completesignedAssignment#page1.tif source=completesignedAssignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030503 FRAME: 0635

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Whereas, I, Massoud Mollaghaffari ("ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of the United States and residing in Portland, OR; desire to assign any and all ownership interest in the inventions described in U.S. Patent Applications Ser. Nos. 29/412,194 ("Adjustable Twin LED Lighting Assembly"), 29/412,195 ("Twin LED Lighting Assembly"), 29/412,196 ("Curved LED Lighting Assembly"), 29/412,199 ("LED Lighting Assembly"), 29/412,202 ("Twin Curved LED Lighting Assembly"), and 29/412,204 ("Twin Winged LED Lighting Assembly") each filed on January 31st, 2012, and U.S. Patent Applications Ser. Nos. 29/455,252 ("Desk Lamp") and 29/455,250 ("Light Engine") each filed on May 17th, 2013, and collectively known as the "Inventions".

Whereas, Portland Habilitation Center ("ASSIGNEE") an Oregon corporation having a business address at: 5312 NE 148th Ave, Portland OR 97230 desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledge that it has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, the entire 100% of the following:

- (A) any of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, as described in U.S. Patent Application Ser. Nos. 29/412,194, 29/412,195, 29/412,196, 29/412,199, 29/412,202, 29/412,204, 29/455,252, and 29/455,250.
- (B) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and
- (D) any applications which are non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of U.S. Patent Application Ser. Nos. 29/412,194, 29/412,195, 29/412,196, 29/412,199, 29/412,202, 29/412,204, 29/455,252, and 29/455,250.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 0% to ASSIGNOR and 100% to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers and set over unto ASSIGNEE, 100% of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said Inventions in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified applications for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the

PATENT REEL: 030503 FRAME: 0636 validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR intending to be legally bound hereunto affixes its signature.

ASSIGNOR

Massoud Molleghalleri

5 / 2 z / / 3 (Date)